# CH \$240.00 7879201

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545822

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		10/17/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CPACKET NETWORKS INC.	
Street Address:	2130 GOLD STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95002	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78792010	CPACKET NETWORKS
Serial Number:	78792011	CPACKET NETWORKS
Serial Number:	78792961	CPACKET NETWORKS
Serial Number:	78792969	CPACKET NETWORKS
Serial Number:	78794735	CPACKET
Serial Number:	78794736	CPACKET
Serial Number:	85769115	CVU
Serial Number:	85814784	CSTOR
Serial Number:	85814787	SPIFEE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-550-6472

Email:dmonteblanco@cooley.comCorrespondent Name:DEREK MONTEBLANCO

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0848

900519928

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301134-119	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK MONTEBLANCO	
SIGNATURE:	/DEREK MONTEBLANCO/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/18/2019		
Total Attachments: 3		

source=cPacket \_ SVB - IP Release#page1.tif source=cPacket \_ SVB - IP Release#page2.tif source=cPacket \_ SVB - IP Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0849

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: cPacket Networks Inc.

Trademarks: See attached Exhibit A

Patents: See attached Exhibit A

### **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**

## October 17, 2019

WHEREAS, cPacket Networks Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), owns the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") and the patents listed on Exhibit A (the "Patents"), now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain (i) Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 5, 2012 (the "IP Security Agreement"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on October 26, 2018 (at Trademark Reel 4798, Frame 0076 and Patent Reel 28343, Frame 0335) by and among the Company and Silicon Valley Bank (the "Secured Party"), (ii) the Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 5, 2014 (the "First IP Addendum"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the UPSTO on June 5, 2014 (at Trademark Reel 5335, Frame 0806 and Patent Reel 33463, Frame 0506) by and among the Company and the Secured Party, (ii) the Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 17, 2017 (the "Second IP Addendum" and together with the First IP Addendum and the IP Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the UPSTO on June 5, 2014 (at Patent Reel 41685, Frame 0251) by and among the Company and the Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. terminates and releases any and all liens and security interests and reassigns to the Company any and all right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreements in and to the Trademarks and Patents, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0850 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

SECURED PARTY:

Silicon Valley Bank

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: //٩٠٤

itle: VP

Address:

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **PATENTS**

Patent Number	Publication Number	Application Number
10069704	20140164609	14097181
7603549		10364996
7882554	20070056028	11483196
7890991	20070056029	11483251
7937756	20070058540	11208022
8024799	20070056030	11483265
8296846	20100011434	12500519
8346918	20100011101	12500527
8665868	20100008359	12500493
9407518	20140169196	14097173
9787556	20150244594	14580138
	20140172852	14097176
	20140173102	14097178
	20150236895	14580145

# **TRADEMARKS**

Serial Number	Registration Number
78792010	3396155
78792011	3403253
78792961	3482273
78792969	3478106
78794735	3396161
78794736	3396162
85769115	4367553
85814784	4597982
85814787	4589461

212729478 v2

**RECORDED: 10/18/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0852